



Lahontan Regional Water Quality Control Board

November 17, 2016

Notice of Board Hearing

January 11 – 12, 2017

Proposed Waste Discharge Requirements For Blue Eagle Lode Mine Company Blue Eagle Lode Mine Middle Buttes, Kern County

Pursuant to California Code of Regulations, Title 27 Section 21730(b), the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan Region is providing notice they will consider adoption of proposed Waste Discharge Requirements (Board Order No. R6V-2017-PROP, WDID No. 6B151404003) for the Blue Eagle Lode Mine in Kern County during the Water Board's meeting on January 11 and 12, 2017, in Apple Valley. Thirty days prior to the hearing, the proposed Board Order will be posted to the Water Board's website: <u>http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/lahontan/</u>. If you have any questions, you may contact John Steude at (530) 542-5571 or John.Steude@waterboards.ca.gov.

THG/ma/T: Blue Eagle 45-day notice File Under: GeoTracker

AMY L. HORNE, PHD, CHAIR | PATTY Z. KOUYOUMDJIAN, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

